
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008031-2025 

Contract

GGC0957 Thrive Under 5

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008031
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ce37  
Published 5 March 2025, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Email

lauren.strachan2@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1412015388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008031-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008031-2025
mailto:lauren.strachan2@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GGC0957 Thrive Under 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Glasgow City Health and Social Care Partnership (GCHSCP) are seeking an organisation
to provide, coordinate, manage and implement a healthy vegetarian meal pack project for
families as part of the Thrive under 5 project (Tu5).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tu5 - Background



Page 4 to 7

Tu5 is a project funded by Scottish Government monies and delivered by Health
Improvement staff from NHSGGC. Through a whole systems approach to tackling child
poverty in selected places, the programme aims to support children under the age of five
to achieve a healthy weight. The project works in partnership with others to tackle the
issue of food insecurity, and provides families with the resources and knowledge to make
healthier choices. The project recognises that a range of barriers can prevent families and
parents/carers from ensuring that their children achieve a healthy weight, including family
income, accessibility of affordable fresh foods, and knowledge on how to cook using fresh
ingredients.

The project aims to overcome these by working with local organisations and affected
families. Funding has helped to support a range of actions and interventions in each Tu5
community. The project has been evolving in Glasgow since 2021. This tender is specific
to the Glasgow City Tu5 project.

The project was established in recognition of the benefits of supporting healthy weight in
pre-5s throughout the life-course and the need to tackle growing inequalities in healthy
weight across the most and least deprived communities in Scotland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: technical & quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000503

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0957

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/000503-2025


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TSPN Enterprise CIC

213 Braidfauld Street, T

Glasgow

G32 8PS

Telephone

+44 7738596876

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:792402)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-20T00:53:58+0000
	TCPDF




